To conserve the resources for business requirement of the Company your Directors 
do not recommend any payment of dividend for the year ended 31st March 2020. 

4. SHARECAPITAL: 
The paid up share capital of your Company as on 31 March, 2020 is Rs. 9,02,11,880/- 
(Rupees Nine Crores Two Lakhs Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty only) 
divided into 85,21,188 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each and 50,000, 0% 
Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs. 100/- (Rupees Hundred) each. 

There was no change in the Share Capital of the Company during the Financial Year 
2019-20.